State Board of Agriculture raises this estimate to
276,541,338 bushels.) The wheat crop forty million
bushels; oats fifty million bushels; rye and barley ten
million bushels; flax-seed five million bushels; pork,
in 1873, the State supplied 67,500 hogs; in 1889,
one million eight hundred and seventy thousand
(1,870,000).

Mr. Mulvane says, the products of Kansas farms
this year alone, if applied, would liquidate every dollar
of indebtedness. The following lines by Mrs. Sigourney
may be very appropriately applied to Kansas.

“The sturdy reapers sing, garnering the corn